FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

09/

09-03-1999



101133856

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 04 18 99 Change of Name X Other Release of Trademark Security Interest				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 04 18 99					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other Bank					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name MARMOT MOUNTAIN LTD.					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2321 Circadian Way					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Santa Rosa	California 95407				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.) tion Nevada				
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:481 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONE ACEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	nuccontative Nome and	1 Address	IRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	415) 693-2000	
Name [JONI GOK			
Address (line 1)	COOLEY GODWARD LLP			
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, 2	20th Floor		
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94	4111		
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance of	document # 2	
Enter either the Trade	Trademark Application Number <u>or trademark Application Number (</u>	r Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B (s) Registration Number (1,951,002	Mark if additional numbers attached ioth numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s)	
Number of P		I number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
		eposit Account Number: authorization to charge additional fees	# 03-3115 : Yes xx No	
Statement ar			: Yes XX No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. JONI GOK				
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:	Marmot Mountain Ltd.	
Marks:	See Attached Schedule 1	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MARMOT MOUNTAIN LTD., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Nevada (the "Borrower"), having its principal office at 2321 Circadian Way, Santa Rosa, California 95407, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademark listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower entered into that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), with COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA ("Lender"), a copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 1999, at Reel 1881, Frame 0368.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Borrower, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademark that is described more fully on *Schedule 1*, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of ________, 1999.

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA

11

By: Militier tigione
Printed Name: Marco Figure
Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REGISTRATION No.	PENDING MARK APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	FILING DATE
1,951,002	The Boulder Mountaineer		1/23/1996

425893 v1/SF 94MD01!.DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0811